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19th Annual Ford EcoBoost 400

11/16/03Jamie McMurrayTrack Qualifying Record:
Driver Date Time Speed

29.816 181.111

Qualifying Round: 3

1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express Toyota 31.038 173.980 1 1 0.000 0.000

2 78 Martin Truex Jr. (P) Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats Toyota 31.043 173.952 1 1 0.005 0.005

3 18 Kyle Busch (P) M&M's Caramel Toyota 31.047 173.930 1 1 0.009 0.004

4 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Hurricane Relief Toyota 31.272 172.678 1 1 0.234 0.225

5 2 Brad Keselowski (P) Miller Lite Ford 31.313 172.452 1 1 0.275 0.041

6 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fastenal Ford 31.330 172.359 1 1 0.292 0.017

7 42 Kyle Larson Credit One/DC Solar Chevrolet 31.358 172.205 1 1 0.320 0.028

8 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation/Monster Energy Ford 31.376 172.106 1 1 0.338 0.018

9 4 Kevin Harvick (P) Jimmy John's Ford 31.418 171.876 1 2 0.380 0.042

10 19 Daniel Suarez # ARRIS Toyota 31.434 171.789 1 1 0.396 0.016

11 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center Ford 31.532 171.255 1 1 0.494 0.098

12 6 Trevor Bayne Roush Performance Ford 31.556 171.124 1 1 0.518 0.024

Qualifying Round: 2

1 78 Martin Truex Jr. (P) Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats Toyota 30.889 174.820 1 1 0.000 0.000

2 18 Kyle Busch (P) M&M's Caramel Toyota 30.918 174.656 1 1 0.029 0.029

3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express Toyota 30.949 174.481 1 1 0.060 0.031

4 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Hurricane Relief Toyota 30.972 174.351 1 1 0.083 0.023

5 4 Kevin Harvick (P) Jimmy John's Ford 30.987 174.267 1 1 0.098 0.015

6 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fastenal Ford 31.019 174.087 1 1 0.130 0.032

7 42 Kyle Larson Credit One/DC Solar Chevrolet 31.081 173.740 1 1 0.192 0.062

8 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation/Monster Energy Ford 31.195 173.105 1 1 0.306 0.114

9 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center Ford 31.204 173.055 1 1 0.315 0.009

10 19 Daniel Suarez # ARRIS Toyota 31.247 172.817 1 1 0.358 0.043

11 6 Trevor Bayne Roush Performance Ford 31.317 172.430 1 1 0.428 0.070

12 2 Brad Keselowski (P) Miller Lite Ford 31.322 172.403 1 1 0.433 0.005

13 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's Chevrolet 31.322 172.403 1 1 0.433 0.000

14 77 Erik Jones # 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength Toyota 31.365 172.166 1 2 0.476 0.043

15 27 Paul Menard Richmond/Menards Chevrolet 31.367 172.155 1 1 0.478 0.002

16 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Ford 31.396 171.996 1 1 0.507 0.029

17 3 Austin Dillon DOW WeatherTech Chevrolet 31.459 171.652 1 1 0.570 0.063

18 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Chevrolet 31.470 171.592 1 1 0.581 0.011

19 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil Ford 31.524 171.298 1 1 0.635 0.054

20 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Ford 31.541 171.206 1 1 0.652 0.017

21 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar Chevrolet 31.577 171.011 1 1 0.688 0.036

22 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Chevrolet 31.595 170.913 1 1 0.706 0.018

23 95 Michael McDowell Rohto Jolt Eyedrops Chevrolet 31.640 170.670 1 1 0.751 0.045

24 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AXALTA Chevrolet 0.000 0.000 0 0 ----- -----

Driver TimeCarPos Team Speed Lap # # Laps -Fastest -Next



Qualifying Round: 1

1 78 Martin Truex Jr. (P) Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats Toyota 30.743 175.650 1 1 0.000 0.000

2 18 Kyle Busch (P) M&M's Caramel Toyota 30.904 174.735 1 1 0.161 0.161

3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express Toyota 30.931 174.582 1 1 0.188 0.027

4 4 Kevin Harvick (P) Jimmy John's Ford 31.103 173.617 1 1 0.360 0.172

5 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fastenal Ford 31.105 173.606 1 1 0.362 0.002

6 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation/Monster Energy Ford 31.183 173.171 1 1 0.440 0.078

7 42 Kyle Larson Credit One/DC Solar Chevrolet 31.188 173.144 1 1 0.445 0.005

8 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Ford 31.208 173.033 1 1 0.465 0.020

9 2 Brad Keselowski (P) Miller Lite Ford 31.228 172.922 1 1 0.485 0.020

10 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Chevrolet 31.243 172.839 1 1 0.500 0.015

11 95 Michael McDowell Rohto Jolt Eyedrops Chevrolet 31.255 172.772 1 1 0.512 0.012

12 77 Erik Jones # 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength Toyota 31.267 172.706 1 1 0.524 0.012

13 19 Daniel Suarez # ARRIS Toyota 31.286 172.601 1 1 0.543 0.019

14 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center Ford 31.288 172.590 1 1 0.545 0.002

15 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AXALTA Chevrolet 31.320 172.414 1 1 0.577 0.032

16 27 Paul Menard Richmond/Menards Chevrolet 31.337 172.320 1 1 0.594 0.017

17 3 Austin Dillon DOW WeatherTech Chevrolet 31.348 172.260 1 1 0.605 0.011

18 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Chevrolet 31.355 172.221 1 1 0.612 0.007

19 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil Ford 31.391 172.024 1 1 0.648 0.036

20 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Hurricane Relief Toyota 31.405 171.947 1 1 0.662 0.014

21 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's Chevrolet 31.426 171.832 1 1 0.683 0.021

22 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Ford 31.457 171.663 1 1 0.714 0.031

23 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar Chevrolet 31.486 171.505 1 1 0.743 0.029

24 6 Trevor Bayne Roush Performance Ford 31.502 171.418 1 1 0.759 0.016

25 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental Ford 31.588 170.951 1 1 0.845 0.086

26 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger ClickList Chevrolet 31.601 170.881 1 1 0.858 0.013

27 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips Chevrolet 31.621 170.773 3 3 0.878 0.020

28 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops/Roller Bites Ford 31.632 170.713 1 1 0.889 0.011

29 37 Chris Buescher Clorox Chevrolet 31.647 170.632 1 1 0.904 0.015

30 38 David Ragan Weather Channel/Flagship Solutions Ford 31.650 170.616 1 1 0.907 0.003

31 32 Matt DiBenedetto Can-Am/Kappa Ford 31.814 169.737 1 1 1.071 0.164

32 13 Ty Dillon # GEICO Chevrolet 31.831 169.646 3 3 1.088 0.017

33 72 Cole Whitt TriStar Motorsports Chevrolet 32.014 168.676 1 1 1.271 0.183

34 23 Corey LaJoie(i) myfreedomsmoke.com Toyota 32.301 167.177 2 2 1.558 0.287

35 83 Joey Gase(i) Eternal Fan/Premier Millwright Toyota 32.796 164.654 3 3 2.053 0.495*

36 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt hulu Chevrolet 32.801 164.629 1 1 2.058 0.005

37 15 Reed Sorenson Xchange of America Chevrolet 32.997 163.651 1 1 2.254 0.196

38 66 David Starr(i) Eureka Chevrolet 33.025 163.512 1 2 2.282 0.028*

39 51 Ray Black II(i) Scuba Life Chevrolet 34.010 158.777 2 6 3.267 0.985*
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